line of said Northwest Quarter (NW1/4), a distance of nine hundred forty two and 

thirty three hundredths (942.33) feet to the ACTUAL Point of Beginning; thence 

continuing northerly along the westerly line of said Northwest Quarter (NW1/4), a 

distance of three hundred twelve and ninety six hundredths (312.96) feet to a 

point on the northerly right-of-way line of Nebraska Highway 2; thence 

southeasterly along the northerly right-of-way line of said Nebraska Highway 2, a 

distance of two thousand two hundred fifty seven and nine tenths (2,257.9) feet; 

thence southerly on a line four hundred seventy (470.0) feet westerly and parallel 

with the easterly line of the said Northwest Quarter (NW1/4), a distance of three 

hundred twelve and eight tenths (312.8) feet; thence northwesterly and parallel 

with the northerly right-of-way line of said Nebraska Highway 2, a distance of 

two thousand two hundred fifty seven and four tenths (2,257.4) feet to the said 

Point of Beginning.

SECTION 3.  Said improvement shall be made in accordance with plans and 

specifications approved by the Engineer for the City, who shall estimate the cost thereof.  Bids 

for the construction of said water main shall be taken and contracts entered into in the manner